Brigg Town Council Meeting

Thursday 5th September 2019
Agenda/Business to be transacted continued/…..
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Town Council Office
The Angel Suite
Exchange Place

BRIGG

North Lincolnshire
DN20 8LD

Tel: 01652 659402
Mobile: 07584 315971
Email: enquiries@briggmarkettown.co.uk





To: 










30th August 2019
YOU ARE HEREBY SUMMONED to attend the MEETING of BRIGG TOWN COUNCIL to be held in the LOUNGE of the ANGEL SUITE on Thursday 5th September at 6.30 pm.


KMcGrath
Mrs K McGrath Asst. Clerk on behalf of The Clerk, Brigg Town Council
BUSINESS TO BE TRANSACTED

1. To Receive Apologies and to Approve Reasons for Absence.
2. a) To Consider the suspension of the Meeting for the Purpose of Prayer.

b) To Resolve that Standing Orders be reinstated
3.
a)  To Record any Declarations of Interest by any member of the council in respect of the agenda items listed below.  Members declaring interests should identify the Agenda Item and the type of interest being declared.


b)  To note any dispensations given to any member of the council in respect of the Agenda Items listed below.

4. Police Matters


5. 
To receive any correspondence (for information only).

6.
To receive the update on any outstanding issues from the clerk. 

7.
Public Question Time

8.
To Receive any Questions from Members.
9.
To Receive a report from the North Lincolnshire Council Ward Councillors. 

10.
MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETINGS.

i. To approve the minutes of the Council meeting 

Monday 22 July 2019

ii. To note the minutes of Planning and Environment

Monday 22 July 2019 Committee

11   To receive reports from members delegated to serve on outside bodies and working groups.

· Environmental Development Group – Street sweeper and information boards (JK)
· Angel Suite Review (CS)

· Brigg in Bloom (SR, RW) 

· Garden Competition and Coffee morning (Clerk)

12.
ALLOTMENTS UPDATE

i)
Redcombe Lane

ii)
Grammar School Road

iii)
Allotment relocation update 
13.
ACCOUNTS AND AUDIT 

a)
To Receive the following Budget Monitoring Reports as at 31 July and 29 August 2019, and Approve the Accounts for Payment as listed in the Appendix for Full Council and the Angel Suite, Bank Reconciliations for each (as circulated)

· Appendix 1 attached – Full Council Accounts and petty cash payments

· Appendix 2 attached – Angel Suite Accounts and petty cash payments

· Conclusion of Annual Audit
14.
ERNLLCA FINANCIAL REGULATIONS MODEL DOCUMENT


Attached
15.
GRANT APPLICATIONS


i)
To consider requests

a)
Park Run


b)
North Lincolnshire Music and Drama Festival

c) 
Brigg in Bloom


d)
Brigg Arts and Culture Centre
In view of the confidential nature of the business about to be transacted, it is advisable in the public interest that the press and public are excluded and they are instructed to withdraw; (Public Bodies (Admission to Meetings) Act 1960, section 1(2)).
16.
Holocaust Memorial Plaque
To acknowledge receipt of the quotes and resolve the purchase of the dedication plaque for the Holocaust memorial.
17. 
Future of the Angel Suite Management
a) To receive an update from the Angel Suite Working group meeting held on 29th August 2019


b) To resolve the future of the Angel Suite Management.
18. 
Freeman Awards

To formally resolve the citations and Freeman Awards arrangements.
Appendix 1
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Date Paid Payee Name Reference Transaction Detail Amount Paid

02/07/2019 ERPF BACS Pension June 663.30 £                    

02/07/2019 HMRC BACS Tax/NI June 2019 517.73 £                    

02/07/2019 Brigg Office Supplies BACS Postage 16.17 £                      

04/07/2019 JB Rural Service BACS 6th Grass Cut 2,500.00 £                 

04/07/2019 Brigg Matters BACS Yearly Fee Brigg Matters 1,000.00 £                 

04/07/2019 VANL BACS Payroll 01/04/19-30/06/19 40.00 £                      

12/07/2019 O2 DD Mobile Device payment 44.00 £                      

18/07/2019 Harbour Clean BACS River Clean 8-10 July 2,196.82 £                 

18/07/2019 JB Rural Service BACS Millenium/Memorial cut 175.00 £                    

18/07/2019 ERNLLCA BACS Good Councillor guides 7.90 £                        

18/07/2019 Thomas Fattorini Ltd BACS

Recondition and engraving 

Mayoral chains

1,212.37 £                 

18/07/2019 Grandads Shed BACS Civic Service afternoon tea 645.00 £                    

22/07/2019 Energy Cell Bacs Website maintenance 91.20 £                      

24/07/2019 BT DD Telephone 1/7-30/09 2019 118.80 £                    

25/07/2019 Brigg Singers BACS Grant 500.00 £                    

29/07/2019 O2 DD usage 48.60 £                      

30/07/2019 Staff Salary BACS July Salary 1,801.44 £                 

30/07/2019 JB Rural Service BACS Millenium / Memorial 175.00 £                    

30/07/2019 JB Rural Service BACS Handyman July 380.00 £                    

30/07/2019 JB Rural Service BACS 7th Grass cut 2,500.00 £                 

30/07/2019 PKF Littlejohn BACS Assurance Review AGAR 480.00 £                    

30/07/2019 JB Rural Service BACS BiB Watering July 800.00 £                    

Total Payments 15,913.33 £               

Brigg Town Council Petty Cash Payments 01/07/2019 - 31/07/2019

Date Payee Name Ref Detail Amount Paid

04/07/2019 Jane Kitching CASH BiB plants 50.00 £                      

Total  50.00 £                      
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Date Paid Payee Name Ref Detail Amount Paid

02/08/2019 ERPF BACS July Pension 663.30 £                

02/08/2019 HMRC BACS July Tax & NI 517.33 £                

06/08/2019 Brigg Office Supplies BACS Stationery 19.30 £                  

12/08/2019 O2 DD Device plan 44.00 £                  

15/08/2019 Brigg Office Supplies BACS Postage 54.28 £                  

15/08/2019 JB Rural Service BACS 8th Grass Cutting 2,500.00 £             

15/08/2019 JB Rural Service BACS Memorial/Millenium Cut 175.00 £                

15/08/2019 Carr Lane Nurseries BACS Brigg in Bloom summer plants 3,047.16 £             

20/08/2019 Anglian Water Wave DD GSR Allotment May-Aug 31.21 £                  

20/08/2019 Anglian Water Wave DD RL Allotments May - Aug 38.83 £                  

20/08/2019 Lindsey Lodge Hospice BACS NLC Mayors Autumn Lunch 46.00 £                  

20/08/2019 SLCC BACS Dinah SLCC Membership 196.00 £                

20/08/2019 SLCC BACS ALCC Membership 40.00 £                  

20/08/2019 Petty Cash - Brigg Town Counci Q4335 Petty Cash Top up 70.52 £                  

27/08/2019 JB Rural Service BACS Memorial/Millenium 175.00 £                

27/08/2019 JB Rural Service BACS Handy Man August 380.00 £                

27/08/2019 JB Rural Service BACS BiB watering August 800.00 £                

28/08/2019 O2 DD Mobile calls July 48.60 £                  

29/08/2019 United Carlton BACS Printer ink May - Sept 33.34 £                  

30/08/2019 Salary BACS August Salary 1,801.04 £             

Total 10,680.91 £           


Appendix 2
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Date Paid Payee Name Ref Transaction Detail Amount Paid

01/07/2019 NLC BACS Trade Waste 52.78 £                

02/07/2019 Ellis Cleaning Services BACS Window cleaning May 2019 54.00 £                

02/07/2019 BR Eason BACS Refund Wedding C0746 150.00 £              

04/07/2019 NPOWER DD Electricity April 2019 122.73 £              

14/07/2019 Corona Energy DD Gas May-Jun 2019 113.13 £              

15/07/2019 NPOWER DD Electricity May 2019 115.21 £              

18/07/2019 Calandine Lift Ltd BACS Annual Service Contract 216.00 £              

18/07/2019 Ellis Cleaning Services BACS Window Cleaning June 2019 54.00 £                

22/07/2019 Reliable Cleaning ServicesBACS Cleaning & Relief manger 664.75 £              

24/07/2019 BT DD Lift Line 31.32 £                

25/07/2019 Ellis Cleaning Services BACS Window Cleaning July 2019 54.00 £                

25/07/2019 Tulip Healthcare BACS July 2019 waste disposal 148.80 £              

25/07/2019 Barnetby Roundabout BACS Final A/S advertising 75.00 £                

Total Payments  1851.72

Angel Suite Petty Cash Payments 01/07/2019 - 31/07/2019

Date Paid Payee Name Ref Transaction Detail Amount Paid

30/07/2019 Brigg Launderette CASH Tablecloth laundering 30.00 £                

Total Payments 30.00 £                

Angel Suite Lloyds Account Payments 01/07/2019 - 31/07/2019

Date Paid Payee Name Reference Transaction Detail Amount Paid

02/07/2019Tesco CASH Civic Service drinks 11.00 £                

04/07/2019Sainsburys CASH Serviettes for Civic Service 5.00 £                  

31/07/2019Tesco CASH Flowers and nibbles 9.35 £                  

Total Paid 25.35 £                
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Date Paid Payee Name Ref Detail Amount Paid

01/08/2019 NLC DD Trade waste 52.78 £            

12/08/2019 NPOWER DD Electricity June 2019 103.20 £          

15/08/2019 Corona Energy DD Gas June 2019 72.93 £            

15/08/2019 PPLPRS ltd BACS Music Licence 112.44 £          

27/08/2019 BT DD Lift Line 31.32 £            

Total  372.67 £          


The Town Mayor and Members


Brigg Town Council
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